FORM - D

Form of License under Sub-Section (1) of Section 6 of the Madras Public Buildings License Act.1965 (Madras Act 13) of reformed to in rule 6 of the Madras Public Building Licensing Rules.

LICENSE

License No: 25/2020

Registration No:D.Dis.A8/4766/2020

Dated: 23.12.2020

License is hereby granted to The Correspondent, Keins CBSE School, D.No: Main Road, Asir Nagar, Samathanapuram, Thalapathisamudram Part-2 Village, Nanguneri Taluk, Tirunelveli District for the purpose and in respect of building specified in the Statement below and subject to the condition and for the period mentioned here under:

The period of validity of the License shall be from 01.06.2020 to 31.05.2023 (Both Days inclusive) (This Certificate is only valid for 31.05.2023 subject to conditions. The renewal of Fire and Sanitary Certificate without Breaking till 31.05.2023)

STATEMENT TO ACCOMPANY THE LICENSE

Locating of the Building door No. Street No. and Name of the Place	Purpose of which the building is licensed to be used as a public building	Number of Persons to be accommodated	
The Correspondent, Keins CBSE School, D.No: 139, Main Road, Asir Nagar, Samathanapuram, Thalapathisamudram Part-2 Village, Nanguneri Taluk, Tirunelveli District.	SCHOOL	1000 Nos	

Sy. No. 22/2P, 23/3(P), 24/2A(P) 25/2A1(P),25/2A2,25/2A3, 25/2A4, 25/2A5,25/2A6,

25/2B1, 25/2B2, 25/2B3.

To:

The Correspondent, Keins CBSE School,

D.No: 139, Main Road, Asir Nagar,

Samathanapuram,

Thalapathisamudram Part-2 Village, Nanguneri Taluk, Tirunelveli District. Tahsildar

Nanguneri

Form A

(Form of application under sub-section (1)/sub section (2) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (licensing Act, 1965 (Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) referred to in rule 3 of the Tamil Nadu Public Building (Licensing) Rule, 1965)
From

The Correspondent,

KEINS CBSE SCHOOL,

D.No: 139, Main Road, Asir Nagar, Samathanapuram, Thalapathisamudram, Nanguneri, Tirunelveli Dist.

To

The Competent Authority, Nanguneri Taluk, Tirunelveli Dist.

Sir.

I intend to use the building continue to use the existing publicto use the existing building not at present used as a public/which is insituated in the site of land, KEINS CBSE SCHOOL, D.No: 139, S.No: 22/2, 23/3, 24/2A, 25/2A1 to A6, 25/2B1 to 2B3, Main Road, Asir Nagar, Samathanapuram, Thalapathisamudram, Nanguneri, Tirunelveli Dist. Specified in the statement enclosed, as a public building for a period of three Years 01.05.2022 to 30.04.2025.

The year of construction and the present approximate cost of construction and the purpose for which it is to be used or is being used as public building are also furnished in the statement accompanying this application.

I enclose a challan Copy remitted in the treasury.

I also enclose a certificate of structural soundness in the prescribed form furnished by the Engineer Collectorate Panel Engineer, Grade 1A, Reg.No.D.Dis. 15146/2002 dt. 09.04.2002 Er. M. Adam, B.E., Civil Engineer, Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad.

Dated the	Signature of the owner of the building
Enclosures	s: (1)Statement (2)Challan for Rstowards the application fee.
"Explanation:-	Separate application shall be made in respect of each building"

Certified that no addition or alteration has been made to existing building or portion of the building for which this application has been made. I undertake to obtain a fresh licence in case any addition or alteration is made to the existing building or portion of the building. I also under take to obtain a fresh licence if the purpose for which the license was granted for the use of the building or a portion of the building originally is changed or altered subsequently.

Date _____ Signature of the Building

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING FORM A

: D.No: 139, KEINS CBSE SCHOOL 1. Door number of building : S.No: 22/2, 23/3, 24/2A, 25/2A1 to A6, 2. Location (Street number, : 25/2B1 to 2B3, Main Road, Asir Nagar, Ward number, name: : Samathanapuram, Thalapathisamudram, of place i.e., corporation : Nanguneri Taluk, /Municipality/Panchayat/Panchayat : Tirunelveli Dist . Union/Township/Cantonment : 2001 3. Year of construction : Rs. 35.00 Lakhs /-4. Approximate cost of construction as per current : School Building - Educational Institute 5. Purpose for which the building is being used of proposed to be used. : Same as Above 6. Purpose for which the building has heither to been used. 7. Details of construction of the building (particulars of the foundation soil, specification of the various parts under) : R.C.C Framed Structure, Isolated footing (1)Foundation: : Plinth Beam with Brick work in C.M (2)Basement: : R.C.C Framed Structure with brick wall (3) Superstructure: in C.M : CC floor, Top Plastered with CM -(4)Floor and Roof: : RCC, FF & SF and Roof Slab (are to be given) : 01.05.2022 to 30.04.2025 8. Period for which licence is required : 1000 - One Thousand Only 9. Number of persons to be accommodated

> Athaj. Er. M. ADAM, B.E., Collectoral Panel of Engineer ADE-I A D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002 Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad Tirunclyeli Dist. Cell: 9442260986

" Form B"

Form of certificate of structural soundness under sub-section (4) of section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing Act, 1965 Tamil Nadu Act 13 of 1965) refered to in rule 4 the Tamil Nadu Public Buildings (Licensing Rules, 1965)

KEINS CBSE SCHOOL, D.No: 139, S.No: 22/2, 23/3, 24/2A, 25/2A1 to A6, Nagar, Samathanapuram, Asir Main Road Thalapathisamudram, Nanguneri Taluk, Tirunelveli Dist.

I Certify that I have inspected the buildings mentioned in the statement and furnish below the salient technical features:

Date of Inspection: 29.04.2022

1. Foundation:

Depth below ground level i)

Nature of soil met with at foundation level ii)

Pressure at foundation iii)

Probable safe bearing capacity of the strate iv)

met with at foundation

: 1.50m

: Hard Gravel

: 200KN/sq.m

: 300KN/sq.m

2. Superstructure:

Maximum stress in the most critical section of masonry and concrete.

Nature of masonry and concrete and its ii. safe Permissible stress

: Framed Structure. 90 KN/sq.m

: Brick work in C.M 25KN/sq.m

RCC M20 mix permissible Stress - 130 KN/sq.m

Alhai, Er. M. ADAM, B.E., Collectorate Paner Engineer ADE-I A

D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002 Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad

Tirunelveli Dist. Cell: 9442260986

The structural soundness of the building has been verified by me with reference to Indian standard Institute loading standards 875 (Latest Version) end other relevant Indian Standard Code of Practice and I declare that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public building for the purpose noted in the statement A license may be granted for the period from the 01.05.2022 to 30.04.2025.

Date:

Reistration No: D.Dis 15146/2002

Dt.09.04.2002

Category: GRADE 1 A

Address: ALHAJ. Er. M.Adam, B.E,

Civil Engineer & Valuer,

Main Road, Singampathu,

Kalakad- 627501

Tirunelveli Dist.

'Form C'

Form of opinion under Sub-section (i) D.Section Madras public buildings (Licensing Act 1955 Madras Act 15 of 1955) Referred to in rule 5 of the Madras public buildings (Licensing rule 1955).

I have inspected the building specified in the statement below and I have satisfied myself that the building is structurally sound to be used as a public buildings for the purpose specified in the statement. The structural soundness of the buildings has been verified taking in to Account as per the latest Indian standards 875. I am therefore of the opinion that a license may be granted for the period from 01.05.2022 to 30.04.2025.

Date of Inspection: 29.04.2022

Statement to company the opinion regarding structural soundness:

Location of the building Door number street and name of the place	Valua tion of the buildi ng	Age of buildi ng	Number of Floors	Short descriptio n structures, steel RCC framed or load bearing masonry (5)	Purpose for which the building is Certified for use	The period for which the building will be structurally sound	Number of persons to be accommod ated	Remarks (9)
KEINS CBSE SCHOOL, D.No: 139, S.No: 22/2, 23/3, 24/2A, 25/2A1 to A6, 25/2B1 to 2B3, Main Road, Asir Nagar, Samathanapuram, Thalapathisamudram, Nanguneri Taluk, Tirunelveli Dist.	Rs. 35.00 Lakhs /-	21 Years	G.F., F.F., S.F	Framed Structure	School Building	For another 3 years from the day of 01.05.2022 to 30.04.2025	1000 – One Thousand Only	

FORM 'C' DECLARATION

I, Er. M. Adam, B.E., do hereby declare that I possess the qualification and experience specified in the table to rule II of the Madras Public Building Licensing Act. 1966 for issuing the certificate of Structural soundness of the building covered by this certificate.

Place: Kalakad

Reg.No: D.Dis.15146/2002 Dt.09.04.2002.

Category: GRADE 1 A

Signature of Engineer GRADE-1A
Collectorate Panel Engineer GRADE-1 A
D. Dist. No. 15146/2002 dt. 9.4.2002
Main Road, Singampathu, Kalakad
Tirunelveli Dist. Cell: 9442260986